



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.718 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.719 OF 2019
IN
FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO.26789 OF 2018**

Medley Pharmaceuticals Ltd. through
its Asst. Manager, Legal Mr. Ratan
Wasekar

...Appellant

Versus

Mr. Mufix @ Mafizuddin Alam
Salauddin Ansari

...Respondent

...

None for the Appellant.

Ms Rina Kandu for the Respondent.

CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATED : 15th OCTOBER, 2019.

P.C.:-

None present for the Applicant. By way of indulgence and final opportunity, stand over to **24/11/2019** under the caption of dismissal.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)