



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.719 OF 2019
IN
FIRST APPEAL [STAMP] NO.26789 OF 2018**

Medley Pharmaceuticals Ltd.]... Applicant.

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN:

Medley Pharmaceuticals Ltd.]...Appellant.

Vs.

Mufiz @ Mafizuddin A.S.Ansari]...Respondent

....

Miss Rina Kundu for applicant in CAF no.2199/2019, for respondent in CAF 719/2019 and FA (St) 26789/2018.

None for respondent/original appellant.

....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATE : 22ND MARCH, 2021

P.C. :

1. The application is dismissed.

[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]